
Match sheet № 526

General information

Tournament Freedom QJ League

The date 4 May 2025, Sunday, 16:00

Home team Ordabasy

Final score 2:2

Matchday 3

Location Stadium Ordabasy, Shymkent

Away team Zhas Kyran

Half- time score 0:1

Goals

Score Minute Team Player Goal type

0-1 6 Zhas Kyran Nurislam Kairatuly Open Play Goal

0-2 49 Zhas Kyran Bekzhan Khafizov Open Play Goal

1-2 68 Ordabasy Abdurakhman Orumbayev Open Play Goal

2-2 83 Ordabasy Zhanali Yessenaliyev Penalty

Cards

Minute YC/RC Team Player Reason

67 YC Zhas Kyran Akhmetali Nurlanuly Unsporting behavior

Referees

Referee Nurbek Karassay, Taraz

First assistant Rakhad Mukhamedtas, Shymkent

Second Assistant Nurlan Sarsen, Shymkent

Fourth official Nurdaulet Kozhamuratov, Taraz

Match Inspector Kurban Ibragimov, Shymkent

Delegate

Additionally

Attendance 163 Artificial lighting Not used



Match sheet № 526

Team line-ups and substitutions

Starting XI

Home team Ordabasy

№ Footballer Status Role

74 Semyon Sokolov SAP, HG GK

3 Aidyn Yesbolov HG DF

5 Talant Kuanysh HG DF

33 Abdurakhman Orumbayev HG DF

77 Zhandos Doskhal HG DF

8 Dinmukhammad Makhmudov HG MF

30 Askhat Absamat MF

17 Zhanali Yessenaliyev C, SAP, HG FW

18 Askhat Zhangbyrbay FW

70 Kudiret Botabek FW

78 Nurassyl Shinaliyev HG FW

Away team Zhas Kyran

№ Footballer Status Role

31 Ramazan Bairamov GK

2 Yerassyl Sansyzbai DF

4 Sultan Abdimanap DF

6 Ramzes Rashidov DF

77 Akhmetali Nurlanuly DF

5 Ramzan Mussaeyev MF

10 Latif Khudaikulov C, HG MF

12 Nurislam Kairatuly SAP, HG MF

17 Bekzhan Khafizov MF

22 Amir Anuarbek SAP, HG FW

29 Zhanggirkhan Jankurazov SAP FW

Substitutes

№ Footballer Status Role

16 Ernur Abilkarys HG GK

4 Nurdaulet Zhaximurat HG DF

22 Zhan Rakhymzhanov DF

84 Assylzhan Zhumakhan HG DF

87 Erdauit Ermekuly SAP, HG DF

21 Eldar Kalmakhanbek HG MF

9 Akhan Serik HG FW

№ Footballer Status Role

1 Makhumujan Sungatullin HG GK

8 Artur Novikov HG DF

27 Alikhan Tokat MF

99 Alen Shakirov HG MF

18 Mansur Kartamyssov HG FW

20 Abulmansur Kassymtay FW

21 Danil Nikolayev FW

Representatives

Post Representative

Head coach Abdukhalik Buribayev

Assistant coach Erlan Kurmanbek

Goalkeeping coach Davran Ibadali

Doctor Alisher Artikov

Coordinator Rustam Fardiyev

Administrator Leonid Bogdanov

Media officer Sultan Zharylkassynov

Post Representative

Head coach Sergey Kirov

Assistant coach Almas Adilkhanov

Goalkeeping coach Assylbek Kapanov

Doctor Daulet Yersaiynov

Coordinator Talgat Yeshjanov

Administrator Zamirzhan Baltiyev

Media officer Bekbolat Bektenuly

Substitutions

Minute Out In

46 Zhandos Doskhal Erdauit Ermekuly

46 Askhat Absamat Eldar Kalmakhanbek

46 Nurassyl Shinaliyev Akhan Serik

89 Kudiret Botabek Nurdaulet Zhaximurat

Minute Out In

72 Ramzes Rashidov Alikhan Tokat

72 Akhmetali Nurlanuly Danil Nikolayev

78 Nurislam Kairatuly Abulmansur Kassymtay

83 Latif Khudaikulov Mansur Kartamyssov

84 Amir Anuarbek Alen Shakirov

88 Bekzhan Khafizov Artur Novikov
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